RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 305663

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE MAR 1 8 2010

WHEREAS, on November 29, 2004, the City Council created the Parking Advisory Board by adopting an ordinance that is on file with the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. O-19337 and codified at San Diego Municipal Code sections 26.1801, 26.1802, and 26.1803; and

WHEREAS, the Parking Advisory Board serves as an advisory body to the Mayor and City Council on policy issues relating to parking; and

WHEREAS, the Parking Advisory Board is comprised of seventeen members who serve two-year terms; and

WHEREAS, the ordinance requires the Mayor to appoint one at large member; eight members from a list of two nominations submitted by each Councilmember; one member from each Community Parking District; one member from the Community Planning Committee; and one member from the Business Improvement District Council; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the following appointment and reappointments by the Mayor of the City of San Diego to serve as members of the Parking Advisory Board be and the same are hereby confirmed:

<u>NAME</u>	<u>CATEGORY</u>	TERM ENDING
Roger Lewis (District 3, North Park) (Replacing Polly Gillette, who is not seeking reappointment)	Mid-City Community Representative	December 31, 2011

<u>NAME</u>	CATEGORY	TERM ENDING
Jennifer Finnegan (District 7, College Area) (Reappointment)	District 7 Representative	December 31, 2011
Mike McNeill (District 2, Pacific Beach) (Reappointment)	Pacific Beach Community Representative	December 31, 2011
Jay Riordan (District 5, Rancho Bernardo) (Reappointment)	District 5 Representative	December 31, 2011
Richard Stegner / (District 2, Old Town Community) (Reappointment)	Old Town Community Representative	December 31, 2011

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By

Sharon B. Spivak

Deputy City Attorney

MWE:SBS:als

02/22/10

03/03/10 COR. COPY

Or.Dept:Mayor

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of __MAR 0.9.2010

	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
	By <u>Juafihardn</u> Deputy City Clerk
Approved: 3/8.10 (date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor